BRIDGE PREPARATORY
CHARTER SCHOOL

Bridge Preparatory Charter School

Board Meeting

Published on October 22, 2025 at 10:04 PM EDT
Amended on October 23, 2025 at 1:17 PM EDT

Date and Time
Thursday October 23, 2025 at 7:00 PM EDT

Location

Bridge Preparatory Charter School
Petrides Educational Complex
715 Ocean Terrace, Bldg. A
Staten Island, NY 10301

113 West 60th St.
New York, NY 10023

3298 Victory Blvd
Staten Island, NY 10314

Agenda

Purpose

l. Opening ltems

A. Record Attendance

B. Call the Meeting to Order
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Presenter Time

7:00 PM
Board Secretary Tm
Meeting Chair 1m

10f3



Purpose Presenter

C. Welcome & Kick-Off Discuss Board Co-Chairs

D. Approve Minutes of Board Meeting on 09/11/25  Approve Board Secretary
Minutes

E. Approve Minutes of Special Board Meeting on Approve Board Secretary
09/15/25 Minutes

Reports & Updates

A. CEO Report FYI Chief Executive
Officer
B. Academic Committee Report FYI Committee Chair
C. Finance Committee Report & Review of School's FYI Committee Chair
Audit
D. Approval of Bridge Prep Charter School's Vote Board Co-Chairs

Financial Audit

Special Areas of Focus

A. NYS Education Department's Mid-Term Visit Discuss Board Co-Chairs
Report

Public Comment

A. Public Comment Discuss Members of the
Public

Other Business

A. Proposed CLOSED Executive Session Vote Board Co-Chairs

Vote to Enter into Closed Executive Session: As per NYS Public Officers Law,
ARTICLE 7, §105 (f), the Board will vote to enter into CLOSED EXECUTIVE
SESSION to discuss the employment history of a particular person.
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Time

2m

Tm

Tm

7:06 PM

10m

5m

5m

7:28 PM

20 m

7:48 PM

7:50 PM

25 m
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Purpose Presenter Time

The Board will return to OPEN PUBLIC SESSION at the conclusion of the Executive

Session
VI. Closing Items 8:15 PM
A. Wrap-Up: Review of Action Items & Future FYI Board Co-Chairs 5m
Topics
B. Adjourn Meeting Vote Meeting Chair 1m
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