

Bridge Preparatory Charter School

Board Meeting

Published on October 22, 2025 at 10:04 PM EDT Amended on October 23, 2025 at 1:17 PM EDT

Date and Time

Thursday October 23, 2025 at 7:00 PM EDT

Location

Bridge Preparatory Charter School
Petrides Educational Complex
715 Ocean Terrace, Bldg. A
Staten Island, NY 10301

Remote Locations:

- 113 West 60th St., New York, NY 10023
- 3298 Victory Blvd, Staten Island, NY 10314

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87699275285?pwd=Zla4rXFdeYXXnqSUYeaQGOZvwZR8qV.1

Zoom Meeting ID: 876 9927 5285

Passcode: 717305

One tap mobile

- +16469313860,,87699275285#,,,,*717305# US
- +16465588656,,87699275285#,,,,*717305# US (New York)

Agenda

			Purpose	Presenter	Time	
I.	Оре	ening Items			7:00 PM	
	A.	Record Attendance		Board Secretary	1 m	
	В.	Call the Meeting to Order		Meeting Chair	1 m	
	C.	Welcome & Kick-Off	Discuss	Board Co-Chairs	2 m	
	D.	Approve Minutes of Board Meeting on 09/11/25	Approve Minutes	Board Secretary	1 m	
	E.	Approve Minutes of Special Board Meeting on 09/15/25	Approve Minutes	Board Secretary	1 m	
II.	Reports & Updates					
	A.	CEO Report	FYI	Chief Executive Officer	10 m	
	В.	Academic Committee Report	FYI	Committee Chair	5 m	
	C.	Finance Committee Report & Review of School's Audit	FYI	Committee Chair	5 m	
	D.	Approval of Bridge Prep Charter School's Financial Audit	Vote	Board Co-Chairs	2 m	
III.	Spe		7:28 PM			
	A.	NYS Education Department's Mid-Term Visit Report	Discuss	Board Co-Chairs	20 m	
IV.	V. Public Comment					
	A.	Public Comment	Discuss	Members of the Public	2 m	

			Purpose	Presenter	Time	
V.	Oth	er Business			7:50 PM	
	A.	Proposed CLOSED Executive Session	Vote	Board Co-Chairs	25 m	
	Vote to Enter into Closed Executive Session: As per NYS Public Officers Law, ARTICLE 7, §105 (f), the Board will vote to enter into CLOSED EXECUTIVE SESSION to discuss the employment history of a particular person. The Board will return to OPEN PUBLIC SESSION at the conclusion of the Executive Session					
VI.	Clo	sing Items			8:15 PM	

FYI

Vote

Board Co-Chairs

Meeting Chair

5 m

1 m

A. Wrap-Up: Review of Action Items & Future

Topics

B. Adjourn Meeting